
Federal O
nshore O

il &
 G

as Leases by Adm
inistration, After 24 M

onths in 
O

ffice
Adm

inistration
Sales

Total receipts             
Parcels receiving bids

Acreage receiving bids
(m

illions, U
SD)

(thousands)
Biden

6
22

113
71

Trum
p

56
1,512

2,361
2,281

O
bam

a
65

360
2,462

1,922

Average
42

631
1,645

1,425
Sources: Bureau of Land M

anagem
ent; EnergyN

et; API calculations.
N

otes:U
p

to
date

as
ofJanuary

20,2023.For
the

Trum
p

and
O

bam
a

adm
inistrations,onshore

leasing
data

is
extracted

from
BLM

reports
obtained

using
a

w
eb

archive.These
BLM

reports
provide

data
on

sales,parcels
receiving

bids,and
totalreceipts

including
rents,bonuses,

and
adm

inistrative
fees.Forthe

Biden
adm

inistration,EnergyN
etliststotalhigh

bidsand
doesnotinclude

rentsoradm
inistrative

feesw
hich

m
ay

slightly
undercountBiden'sonshore

lease
revenue.


