## Office Federal Onshore Oil & Gas Leases by Administration, After 24 Months in

Average	Obama	Trump	Biden	Administration
42	65	56	6	Sales
631	360	1,512	22	Total receipts (millions, USD)
1,645	2,462	2,361	113	Parcels receiving bids
1,425	1,922	2,281	71	Acreage receiving bids (thousands)

Sources: Bureau of Land Management; EnergyNet; API calculations.

Notes: Up to date as of January 20, 2023. For the Trump and Obama administrations, onshore leasing data is extracted from BLM reports obtained using a web archive. These BLM reports provide data on sales, parcels receiving bids, and total receipts including rents, bonuses, and administrative fees. For the Biden administration, EnergyNet lists total high bids and does not include rents or administrative fees which may slightly undercount Biden's onshore lease revenue.

